502793700 05/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2840295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL D. COPPENS	02/24/2014
RICHARD J. HERRSCHAFT	02/24/2014
ZACHARY E. KNEZO	02/24/2014
JOHN R. CAPONE	02/24/2014
DAVID M. RABENO	02/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QFIX SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	440 CHURCH ROAD
City:	AVONDALE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19311

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14044395	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)984-6399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 302-984-6300

Email: smaloney@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 405 N. KING STREET

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	122119-00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BASIL S. KRIKELIS
SIGNATURE:	/Basil S. Krikelis/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

502793700 PATENT REEL: 032811 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNI	MENT	- Patent Application	Docket	Number: 122119-00002	
		omprising the following named inver		122110-0002	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) 1. Daniel D. Coppens 845 Easkey Lane Avondale, PA 19311 3. Zachary E. Knezo 223 Cedar Knoll Road Coatesville, PA 19320 5. David M. Rabeno 650 Sligo Road		nniel D. Coppens 15 Easkey Lane rondale, PA 19311 chary E. Knezo 3 Cedar Knoll Road atesville, PA 19320 vid M. Rabeno	4.	Richard J. Herrschaft 1034 Goodwin Lane West Chester, PA 19382	
made an invention		MODULAR PATIENT TRANSP	ORT SYS	TEM	
for which an applic (Select one of the fo	ation for llowing):	Letters Patent of the United States	:		
is attached h	erewith;	or		·	
was filed in the as U.S. Pate	he U.S. I nt Applic	Patent and Trademark Office on Ocation Serial No.: <u>14/044,395</u> or	tober 2.	<u>2013,</u>	
was filed in the as Provisiona	ne U.S. F al Applica	Patent and Trademark Office on , _ation Serial No			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Add	dress)	Qfix Systems, LLC 440 Church Road Avondale, PA 19311			
is desirous of acqui the world, and all rig States and all count	arii, lilie i	aliu interest in, to and under any ar	to the inv	ention throughout the United States and ers Patent related thereto in the United	
FOR GOOD and VA	ALUABLI SIGNOR:	E CONSIDERATION, the full receips, intending to be legally bound, do	ot and suff hereby:	ficiency of which are hereby	
AUTHORIZE said A	SSIGNE	E, or its representatives to insert a	bove the	filing date and application number of the	
disclosed in the aboracluding, but not liming but not liming but not liming by the same and all interests and all interests with the same would have be ame would have be	s posses ve-identi ited to, a nations, I foreign thich hav and of the en held	isions and territories and all foreign fied patent application, and, in and all provisionals, non-provisionals, defisions and all other applications countries on the invention; all originate been or shall be issued in the Urestern or terms for which the patently the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)	countries to any an ivisionals, for patent nal, reissu hited State t(s) may b	d all patent applications related thereto continuations, continuations-in-part, which have been or shall be filed in the used and reexamined patents and ses and all foreign countries on the	

AUTHORIZE and REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the invention to ASSIGNEE;

WARRANT and REPRESENT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNORS, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNORS;

AGREE and UNDERTAKE, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNORS will execute all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the invention; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNORS relating to the invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for vesting title to the invention in ASSIGNEE, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the invention; all without further compensation to ASSIGNORS;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of ASSIGNORS and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

		Typed or Printed Name	Signature	Date
	1.	Daniel D. Coppens	gerlelyn	Feb29, 2014
			Tuchola Valley	2/24/14
	2.	Richard J. Herrschaft	* Witness to Assignor #2	24 REB 2014
			* Witness to Assignor #2	2/24/14
	3.	Zachary E. Knezo	Millioso to Assignor #2	2/24/14
			Michaelo Sollin	2/24/4
SIGNATURE			* Witness to Assignor #3	/ /
	4.	John R. Capone	John Copon	2/24/14 2/24/14
			* Witness to Assignor #4	
	5.	David M. Rabeno	Kend Kabe	2/24/14
			Miholo Callun	2/24/14
			* Witness to Assignor #5	

Page 2 of 2 Updated 9/2013